ASPI-2510-3R3M-T2 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ASPI-2510-3R3M-T2-DG
Manufacturer Abracon LLC
Manufacturer Product Number ASPI-2510-3R3M-T2
Description FIXED IND 3.3UH 1A 229 MOHM SMD
Detailed Description 3.3 µH Shielded Drum Core, Wirewound Inductor 1
A 229mOhm 1008 (2520 Metric)

2. RDC is measured in DU-5011 milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
3. Isat : Based on inductance change (∆ L/Lo :≤ -30%)
4. Irms : Based on temperature rise (∆ T : 40oC TYP. )
5. Test Freq: 100KHz, 1Vrms
Operating Temperature:  -40°C ~ +125°C (including self-heating)
Storage Temperature: -10°C ~ +40°C, 30%-70% RH (in original packaging)
c
Part Number Inductance Inductance
Tolerance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units μH % Ω ± 20% A A
Symbol L M, N Max Typ Isat Irms
ASPI-2510-R22 0.24 M 0.034 0.028 3.60 2.75
ASPI-2510-R33 0.33 M 0.043 0.036 3.80 2.40
ASPI-2510-R47 0.47 M 0.044 0.037 2.40 2.40
ASPI-2510-R68 0.68 M 0.061 0.051 2.75 2.10
ASPI-2510-1R0 1.0 M 0.080 0.067 2.05 1.80
ASPI-2510-1R5 1.5 M 0.108 0.090 1.70 1.55
ASPI-2510-2R2 2.2 M 0.137 0.114 1.55 1.40
ASPI-2510-3R3 3.3 M 0.228 0.170 1.10 1.10
ASPI-2510-4R7 4.7 M 0.323 0.269 1.00 0.91
ASPI-2510-6R8 6.8 M 0.451 0.376 0.82 0.76
ASPI-2510-100 10.0 M 0.584 0.487 0.65 0.67
ASPI-2510-150 15.0 M 0.954 0.795 0.55 0.50
ASPI-2510-220 22.0 M 1.548 1.290 0.45 0.40
ASPI-2510-330 33.0 M 1.548 1.290 0.25 0.40
• Small size and low profile: 1.0mm
• Small DCR and high rated current
• High reliability to mechanical stress
• Magnetically shielded by magnetic powder molding
• Suitable for RoHS reflow profile
• Mobile phones
• MP3 & 4 and other portable communication
equipment
• Digital cameras.
Electrical Specifications
Applications Features
ASPI-2510-3R3M-T2 Abracon LLC FIXED IND 3.3UH 1A 229 MOHM SMD
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015